

ITEM NO.MM-1

Court No.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP No. 23576 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).6915/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BA No. 551/2009

KAMALJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI)
(With appln. for bail)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Sheetal Prasad Juneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application next week.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master