

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 23576/2009 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6915/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2009 in BA No.551/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KAMALJIT SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI) Respondent(s)

(for interim bail and office report )

Date: 19/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul, Adv.  
Mr. Sheetal Prasad Juneja, Adv.  
Mr. U.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.  
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. Shailendera Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter stand adjourned till  
26th February, 2010, to enable the respondent/State  
to file its response to the application for grant  
of bail filed on behalf of the petitioner.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master