

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP No. 23576/09 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).6915/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BA No. 551/2009

KAMALJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI)
(for interim bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sheetal Prasad Juneja,Adv.
Mr. U.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. B.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG
Mr. Subhash Kaushik,adv.
Mr. Sailander Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Manish Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the provisions of Section 21 of the
Maharashtra Control of Organised Crime Act, 1999, we are not
inclined to grant interim bail to the appellant. Since this
application is directed against the refusal of the High Court
to grant interim bail, we do not see any reason to continue
with the Special Leave petition, which is, accordingly,
dismissed.

However, the Trial Court is once again requested to
dispose of the matter expeditiously, preferably within 31st
December, 2010.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)
PS to Registrar Court Master